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SUMMARY MINUTES  
BROWARD HOUSING COUNCIL 

VIRTUAL AFFORDABLE HOUSING WORKSHOP 
Friday, October 23, 2020, 9 AM – 12 PM 

WebEx Meeting No. 161 905 8728 / phone 1-415-655-0002 

Board Members Signed-On/Present  
Marcia-Barry Smith, Chair 
Beth Daly 
Caryl Hattan, Vice-Chair 
Teneshia Taylor 
Beverly Williams 

Ajibola Balogun  
Ann Deibert  
Gino Moro 
Lisa Vecchi 
 

Heather Brinkworth 
Frances Esposito 
Ralph Stone 
Beverly Williams 
 

Board Members Absent 
Hermes Garcia Christopher Krzemien Barbara Mendez 

County Staff and Other Attendees  
See attached sign in list.   
   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
See attached workshop agenda.  

Disclosure:  The above captioned minutes are transcribed in a summary format.  To obtain a complete audio recording of the 
meeting, approved summary minutes, or any presentation or handout materials, submit a public records request through 
Planning and Development Management Division, 954-357-8695. 



BROWARD HOUSING COUNCIL VIRTUAL WORKSHOP 

INNOVATIONS IN AFFORDABLE HOUSING: RAISING THE BAR 
Friday, October 23, 2020 ▪  9 AM – NOON 

VIA WEBEX        

AGENDA 

9 AM 

9:05 AM 

9:10 AM 

9:20 AM 

10:30 AM 

10:35 AM 

11:45 AM 

Overview of Today’s Events – Jo Sesodia, AICP, Director, Broward County Planning and Development 
Management Division 

Welcoming Remarks – Commissioner Lamar P. Fisher, District 4 

BHC Mission and Vision – Marcia Barry-Smith, Chair, Broward Housing Council 

PANEL A 
Envisioning Housing Through the Lens of Equity: Natosha Reid Rice, Global Diversity, Equity & Inclusion 
Officer, Habitat for Humanity International 

PIT Count and Homelessness Strategies : Dr. Rebecca McGuire, Administrator, Broward County 
Homeless Initiative Partnership (HIP) 

COVID-19: Catalyst or Constraint for Affordable Housing Action: Suzanne Cabrera, Chair, FHC Board of 
Directors; and President/CEO of the Housing Leadership Council (HLC) of Palm Beach County  

BREAK 

PANEL B 
Accessory Dwelling Units (ADU)s:  Alternative Solutions: Sandra Veszi Einhorn, FHFC Board of Directors; 
and Executive Director, Coordinating Council of Broward, Inc. 

Missing Middle Neighborhoods: David Sanchez, Director of Research and Policy, National Community 
Stabilization Trust  

Impact of Gap Financing/Affordable Housing Trust Fund: Ralph Stone, Director, Broward County 
Housing Finance and Community Development Division 

Closing Remarks by Marcia Barry-Smith, Chair, Broward Housing Council 

Broward Housing Council 
Chair, Marcia Barry-Smith • Vice Chair, Caryl Hattan 

Ajibola Balogun • Heather Brinkworth • Beth Daly • Ann Deibert • Frances Esposito • Lamar P. Fisher • Hermes Garcia 
Christopher Krzemien • Barbara Mendez • Gino Moro • Ralph Stone • Teneshia Taylor • Lisa Vecchi • Beverly Williams  



BHC Workshop Attendees‐October 23, 2021

NAME EMAIL

1 Ajibola Balogun abalogun@cityofwestpark.org

2 Andrew Disbury adisbury@nlauderdale.org

3 Andria Dewson adewson@cscbroward.org

4 Ann Deibert adeibert@bchafl.org

5 April Atkins aatkins@fdic.gov

6 Armando Loo aloo@nlauderdale.org

7 ashley candelmo Quach acandelmo@broward.org

8 Aude Sicard asicard10@gmail.com

9 Audrey Evans a1evans@browardhealth.org

10 Avery Harebin averyharebin@gmail.com

11 barbara minzner minzner bminzner@broward.org

12 Barbara Witte barbara@habitatbroward.org

13 beth Daly beth@livebythesea.com

14 Betty Ferguson bferguson@dbhaonline.org

15 Beverly Williams beverlyw@lauderdalelakes.org

16 Brandon Stewart bstewart@unitedwaybroward.org

17 Carine Eugene ceugene@hacfl.com

18 Carol Gardner cgardner@tedcmiami.org

19 Caryl Hattan cmhhme@aol.com

20 CATHY ALBAMONTE calbamonte@bbandt.com

21 Christopher Flynn clflynn@broward.org

22 Cindee LaCourse‐Blum clacourse‐blum@cltofpbc.org

23 Connie Dawson cdawson@legalaidpbc.org

24 Danielle Doss ddoss@unitedwaybroward.org

25 Darrell Cunningham dacunningham@broward.org

26 Dave Mirantz dmirantz@deerfieldbeachedc.com

27 David Brandt dbrandt@pbcgov.org

28 David Dweck commissionerdd@gmail.com

29 David Sanchez scarrano@broward.org

30 Denyse Peterson denyse@habitatbroward.org

31 Douette Pryce dpryce@pryceresources.com

32 Eric Power epower@deerfield‐beach.com

33 Ezra Krieg ezrakrieg@yahoo.com

34 Frances Esposito fesposito@bphi.org

35 Freddy Mena fjmena@cmecorp.net

36 Gino Moro gino@sfsmail.net

37 Glenda Martinez glenda_bonaventura@davie‐fl.gov

38 Heather Brinkworth heather.brinkworth@browardschools.com

39 Heather Cunniff hcunniff@broward.org

40 Idelma Quintana iquintana@broward.org

41 J Brown jnbrown@lauderhill‐fl.gov

42 J P craig@crisishousingsolutions.org

43 Jake Zunamon jakez@htgf.com

44 Jamal Pennie jamal@habitatbroward.org

45 James Carras carras@bellsouth.net



46 jason robertson jrobertson@ameriland.com

47 Jeff Smith jefsmith@broward.org

48 Jennifer Jurado jjurado@broward.org

49 Jo Sesodia jsesodia@broward.org

50 Josette Severyn jseveryn@broward.org

51 Katrina Wright kkwright@bankunited.com

52 Katy Smith ksmith@wpbha.org

53 Khrystal Wright monetkollection@gmail.com

54 Kim Saiswick kim.saiswick@holy‐cross.com

55 Kimberly Henderson kimh@nhssf.org

56 Lamar Fisher lfisher@broward.org

57 Laura Reyes laurar@nhssf.org

58 LaurieAnne Minoff laurieanneminoff@gmail.com

59 Leonard Vialpando lvialpando@broward.org

60 LINCIE JOHNSON‐RHODEN ljohnsonrhoden@broward.org

61 Linda Archer liarcher@broward.org

62 Lisa Mifflin lisa.mifflin@occ.treas.gov

63 Lisa Vecchi lisav@browardhousingsolutions.org

64 Liz Wong lwong@apcompanies.com

65 Mabel Hurtado mhurtado@broward.org

66 Mandy Bartle mandy@southfloridaclt.org

67 Marcia Barry‐Smith marcia@habitatbroward.org

68 Marlon Mullings mmullings@clearhealthalliance.com

60 Mary Cruz mcruz@amerantbank.com

70 Mary Pryde mpryde@broward.org

71 Matt Sherry msherry@mosscm.com

72 McKeino Desmoulin youngmaine0915@gmail.com

73 Monclaude Nestor monclaude.nestor@pnc.com

74 Monica Elliott melliott@ufl.edu

75 Monique Davis mndavis@broward.org

76 NANCY ROBIN nancy@habitatbroward.org

77 Natosha Rice nreidrice@habitat.org

78 Noah Szugajew nszugajew@bchafl.org

79 Racquel Reddie rreddie@stabilizationtrust.org

80 Ralph Stone scarrano@broward.org

81 Richard Campillo rcny99@gmail.com

82 Richard Morris rmorris@broward.org

83 Robert Taylor rtaylor@bbiteam.com

84 Samantha Bradley sbradley@tagassociatesinc.com

85 Sandra Veszi Einhorn sandra@npobroward.org

86 Skip Miller skip.miller@gmlaw.com

87 Stephanie Grutman Zauder stephanie@ballardpartners.com

88 Stephanie Zauder stephanie@ballardpartners.com

89 Stephen Graham sgraham@deerfield‐beach.com

90 Sudi Elliott sfelliott18@gmail.com

91 Sue Carrano scarrano@broward.org

92 Susan Evans susan@habitatbroward.org



93 Suzanne Cabrera scabrera@hlcpbc.org

94 Suzanne Fejes sfejes@broward.org

95 Sylvia Johnson sylvia@tpservices.org

96 Tanya Davis‐Hernandez tanyad@lauderdalelakes.org

97 Teneshia Taylor ttaylor@taj‐llc.com

98 Thor Barraclough thor@habitatbroward.org

99 Tiffany Garcia tgarcia@bchafl.org

100 Tom Campbell tcampbell@bphi.org

101 Tracian Dunkley tracey930@hotmail.com

102 Trent Baker tbaker@17th.flcourts.org

103 Vanessa Camille vanessa33313us@yahoo.com

104 Vickki Placide‐Pickard vplacide‐pickard@deerfield‐beach.com

105 Walter Duke walter@walterduke.com

106 Yana Kirmaz browardoffice@ballardpartners.com

107 Yanick Landess yanickl@nhssf.org
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